

Council Chamber 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020

Joint Special Meeting Agenda MARCH 1, 2021 - 6:30 p.m.

Please note that, pursuant to the State of California Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, and in the interest of the public health and safety, members of the City Council and Staff may attend the meeting telephonically.

Further, Orders from the San Diego County Health Officer prevent persons other than City officials and essential employees to be physically present.

In accordance with the Executive Order, and in compliance with the County Health Officer's Orders, the public may view the meeting on the City's website. Please visit https://www.cityofelcajon.us/videostreaming for more details.

To submit comments on an item on this agenda, or a Public Comment, please visit the City's website at https://www.cityofelcajon.us/videostreaming.

Comments will be accepted up to the conclusion or the vote of each item.

Comments will be limited to 300 words and will be entered into the official

Council Meeting Record. The City Council will endeavor to include all comments prior to taking action.

If you find that you are unable to submit a comment through the website, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 441-1763, not later than 5:30 p.m. prior to the start of the Special City Council Meeting.

Should technical difficulties arise, they will be resolved as soon as possible.

Bill Wells, Mayor Gary Kendrick, Mayor Pro Tem Michelle Metschel, Councilmember Steve Goble, Councilmember Phil Ortiz, Councilmember Graham Mitchell, City Manager Vince DiMaggio, Assistant City Manager Morgan Foley, City Attorney Angela Cortez, City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Bill Wells

ROLL CALL: City Clerk Angela Cortez

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS:

1. City Council Priority/Goal-Setting Workshop

RECOMMENDATION:

That the City Council conducts a Priority/Goal-Setting Workshop.

ADJOURNMENT: The Joint Special Meeting of the El Cajon City Council/ El Cajon Housing Authority/Successor Agency to the El Cajon Redevelopment Agency held this 1st day of March 2021, is adjourned.